

READ CAREFULLY

THIS IS A WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY – THE ALE TRAIL

This Liability Release From is a written agreement between the ABQ Trolley Co and all paying or non-paying participants (hereon known as the "Guest").

The ALE TRAIL is a guided tour that at times takes place inside breweries, restaurants or bars where alcohol is served. The ABQ Trolley Co is not in any way affiliated with any of the breweries, restaurants or bars on the tour. There is NO OBLIGATION to purchase or consume anything, including alcoholic drinks, while on the tour. The decision to consume alcohol is solely at the discretion of each Guest. In addition, the trolley has a high clearance, steps, and narrow passage ways and may not be easy for all Guests to maneuver, and each Guest hereby acknowledges these facts. Each Guest is responsible for their own entry and movement onto and throughout the trolley.

Each Guest is required to sign this Liability Waiver & Release Form, hereby attesting to their own ability to do so under New Mexico Law. Any Guest refusing to sign this waiver will not be permitted to participate in the tour, and any purchased tickets will be fully refunded.

By signing this form, you, the Guest, agree to waive any present or future claims or actions, and will release and hold harmless the ABQ Trolley Co from any and all liability as a result of any injury suffered or incurred while on The ALE TRAIL, for any reason, whether consuming alcohol or not.

I _______ (Print Name) acknowledge the above information is true and correct. I have read and accept the terms, conditions, class policies, alcohol policy, fees and charges of ABQ Trolley Co. I am familiar with the potential risks involved in the Tour or Event and I assume all such risk. I waive and release any and all claims whatsoever arising from my participation in ABQ Trolley Co Tours or Events. I understand that by signing this document I have given up substantial rights. I sign this agreement voluntarily.

(Your Signature Here)